
 

 

Newsletter  

 

Sithney CP School, Crowntown, Helston, Cornwall, TR13 0AE   Phone: 01326 572910 

Email Secretary: sithneysecretary@croftymat.org     

Email Head:  sithneyhead@croftymat.org   

 Friday 23rd January 2026 
 

UNIFORM 

During the wet weather please make sure children are wearing waterproof coats and sensible 
school shoes. 

PE kits with trainers to be worn on PE days only and Full school Uniform on all other days. 

NSPCC NUMBER DAY 
 

We will be taking part in Dress up for Digits. Pupils are asked to wear an item of clothing with a 
number on it (sports top, football, rugby, netball, hockey shirt or cap). Or get even more crea-

tive and become a human calculator, dice or domino by dressing in a maths or numbers theme. 
To help raise money for the NSPCC, we are asking for donations or £1.00, and we’d love every-

one in the school to take part in this special event. 

JOB VACANCIES 

Parc Eglos Primary School 

Teaching Assistant 

Maternity Open Ended Fixed Term Contract Start Date: ASAP Closing Date: Friday 20th  

February 2026 Working Hours 

08:45 – 12:00 / 12:30 – 15:15 Monday – Friday 38 working weeks 

For more information please visit: https://croftymat.org/work-for-crofty/current-vacancies/ 



 

 

                                                                     Reading Roll of Honour 

Jacca, Lamorna, Aurora, Jenny, Thomas, Grace, Odin, Lydia, Finley, Millie, Tuva, Ethan,      
Elowen, Arthur, Bryer, NoahSt, Evie, Amelia, Charlie, Star, Samuel, Essie, 

Thomas H, Jacob, Sebby, Finley. 

 

 

Word of the WeekWonder Zone:    Soared - ' to fly up high into the sky.  The aeroplane soared into 
the sky. 

Smart Zone:   Flail— Wave or swing wildly  The children were flailing their arms in the air like they 
just didn't care 

Study Zone:  . Caliginous (adjective: dark, dim, gloomy) 

The moon shone through the cracked, stained-glass windows, casting muted colours 

into the      caliginous interior of the long-abandoned chapel. 

 

Attendance—Week Ending Friday 9 January 2026 

 

Busy Zone   96.43% 

Wonder Zone  92.44% 

Smart Zone  97.47% 

Study Zone   96.49% 

Whole School  98.83%  

(**School Attendance Target: 97%) 

 

                           

 

 

Badges 



 

 

Diary Dates 2025 / 2026 
 

 

Thursday 15 January—Reception Vision Checks by School Vision Screener—RCHT 

Monday 9 February—Year 1 Hearing Screening 

Monday 16 February - Friday 20 February—Half Term 

Monday 23 February—Inset Day 

Friday 3 April — Friday 17 April—Easter Holidays 

Monday 4 May—Bank Holiday 

Friday 8 May—Inset Day (Flora Day) 

Monday 25 May—Friday 29 May—Half Term 

Weds 3 to Friday 5 June 2026—Year 5&6 Residential 

Weds 10 June 2026—8.40am to 12.30pm—Y6 Mullion School Y6 transi-
tion morning 

Friday 19 June—Class Photos with Jo Buckley photography (please ensure you 
have ticked your Arbor consent for your child to be photographed with their class) 

Monday 22 June—Inset Day 

Tuesday 23—Friday 26 June  - Year 5 & 6 Bikeability 

Weds 1 July 2026—Mullion School Year 6 Transition day 

Tuesday 7 & Weds 8 July—Helston College Transition Day—Y6 

Thursday 23 July—Inset Day 

Friday 24 July—School Summer Holidays commence 

 

Coastal Crew (selected students only) - Thursday 5 February & Friday 10 July 

Eco Council (selected students only) - Wednesday 14 January,                                                   
Wednesday 25 February, Friday 24 April & Friday 5 June 

Cross Country 

 

Tuesday 24th February Race 4 KS2/Peninsula qualifier Helston South Site 4pm 

Tuesday 3rd March Peninsula Final KS2 TBC 4-6pm 

March School Games Final KS2 Newquay  

Tuesday 28th April Race 5 Reception/KS1 and KS2 Helston North Site 

4pm 

Tuesday 12th May  Race 6 Reception/KS1 and KS2 Helston South Site - 4pm 

Tuesday 9th June Fun Run Reception/KS1 and KS2 Mullion 4pm 



 

 

 

 

 

TEAM 30/01/26 14.11.25 21.11.25 28.11.25 12.12.25 19.12.25 23.01.26 

Killigrew        

Trevithick        

Bassett        

WELL DONE 

Study Zone 
Learning Time 

Smart Zone 
Learning Time 

Wonder Zone 
Learning Time 

 Isobella 79 mins Starlett 111 min Bryer 53mins 

Sebby 44 mins Amelia 89 Min Noah Su 49min 

Wynter 39mins  Oscar T 59 min Noah St 33min 

Study Zone 
Gems 

Smart Zone 
Gems 

Wonder Zone 
Gems 

Isobella 10 Evie 12 Millie 7 

Elizabeth 5 Amelia 10 Noah St 6 

Wynter 5 Noah D 9 Ethan 3 

MATHS WHIZZ 

 
  

   

 

HALL  Of FAME 

Carey, Noah St, Oliver S , Alex,  Wynter, Sebby, Isobella 

Arthur T, Charlie T, Emmeliah, Essie, Evie, Grace M, Jago, 

Noah D, Oscar T, Penny, Rocco, Ruben R, Samuel, Starlett, 

Thomas L, 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 




